• Vector Network Analyzer
Measurements
• Research & Development
• Laboratory Use
Si lverLine-VNA™ is  a  precis ion test  cable with
excel lent  loss ,  VSWR and phase/flexure s tabi l i ty.
Protected by a  torque and crush res is tant  armor,
Si lverLine-VNA™ test  cables  exhibit  extraordinary

(Cable type 91)                  (Cable type 18)
Silverline-VNA_Silverline 041594  12/9/2011  10:18 AM  Page 3
Ordering Information
SLSVXXXX-XXXXXX-XX.XXX
F = Feet, M = Meters
Cable Type
18 or 26.5 GHz = 91
40 GHz = 18
SilverLine, Steel Armor, VNA Style
Cable is pulled off center 10” in both directions
Typical VSWR to 40 (GHz)
Typical VSWR to 26.5 (GHz)
VS
W
R
(x
:1
)
VS
W
R
 (x
:1
)
Feet: 0.5ft increments
Meters: 0.25m increments
Min length: 2ft (0.5 meters)
Max Length: 10ft (3.0 meters)
SM = SMA male (18 or 26.5 GHz)
S1T = SMA male OneTurn™ (18 or 26.5 GHz)
SF   = SMA female (18 or 26.5 GHz)
SMR = SMA right angle (18 GHz)
35M  = 3.5mm male (18 or 26.5 GHz)
35F  = 3.5mm female (18 or 26.5 GHz)
3RF   = 3.5mm ruggedized female (18 or 26.5 GHz)
KM    = 2.92mm male (cable 91 = 26.5 GHz, cable 18 = 40 GHz)
KF     = 2.92mm female (cable 91 = 26.5 GHz, cable 18 = 40 GHz)
24M  = 2.4mm male (cable 18 only, 40 GHz)
24F   = 2.4mm female (cable 18 only, 40 GHz)
2RF   = 2.4mm ruggedized female (cable 91 = 26.5 GHz, cable 18 = 40GHz )
NM    = Type N Male
N1T   = Type N OneTurn™
NF     = Type N female
NMR  = Type N right angle
Maximum Frequency
18GHz = 18
26.5 GHz = 26
40 GHz = 40
First Connector
Second Connector
SilverLine 40 (cable type 18) is available with 2.92mm(K) and 2.4mm in both male & female and 2.4mm ruggedized female.
0.5
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2.0
2.5 4.5 6.5 8.5 10.5 12.5 14.5 16.5 18.5 20.5 22.5 24.5 26.5
40 GHz Flex Test (one full cycle)
1.8
1.7